\$65.00 645134

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM785455

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Caplugs, Inc.		02/03/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Protective Industries, Inc.	
Street Address:	2150 Elmwood Avenue	
City:	Buffalo	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14207	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6451342	SAFE-SLEEVE
Registration Number:	6451343	SAFE-SPIRAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adowney@hselaw.com

Correspondent Name: Anne F. Downey
Address Line 1: 50 Fountain Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anne F. Downey	
SIGNATURE:	/afd/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment Safe-Sleeve and Safe-Spiral US - Feb 2023 Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0519

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (the "Assignment") is effective as of the date of the latest signature below, by and between Caplugs, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation formed in the State of Delaware, with an address of 2150 Elmwood Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14207 and Protective Industries, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation formed in the State of Delaware, with an address of 2150 Elmwood Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14207. Assignor and Assignee are referred to collectively as the "Parties" and individually as a "Party".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks SAFE-SLEEVE and SAFE-SPIRAL (the "Marks"), the following trademark registrations:

	Trademark	Jurisdiction	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
		United States of		
1.	SAFE-SLEEVE	America	6451342	Aug. 17, 2021
		United States of		
2.	SAFE-SPIRAL	America	6451343	Aug. 17, 2021

(the "Registrations"), and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby (the Marks, the Registrations, and the goodwill are collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee desires to receive such right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and agreements contained herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, grants, conveys, and relinquishes to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for and recover damages with respect to past infringements of the Trademarks, as fully and completely as permitted by law, it being the intention of the Parties that Assignee shall have acquired all rights in the Trademarks, leaving Assignor with no rights whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the dates listed below.

	The second secon
For Assignor: Caplugs, Inc.	For Assignee: Protective Industries, Inc.
By: United Charale	By: 1/al / Engl
Printed Name: \\\(\rangle(\gamma)\rangle \kappa \rangle \gamma_\gamma\rangle \appa_\rangle \kappa_\rangle \appa_\rangle \appa_\r	Printed Name / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
Position: 1/V 1/1/1/V	Position: (%)
Date: October , 2022	Date: October, 2022
41	PLRAUMIN 3, 2023

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007964 FRAME: 0520